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1 Mr. S.M. Ayub Ali Chowdhury  Chairman Head Office 
Chairman, Board of 
Directors

01762653264 chairman@niil.com.bd

2 Al-haj Md. Saiful Alam  Hon’ble Director  Head Office  Director 0222332928-29 info@niil.com.bd

3 Al-haj Nasiruddin  Hon’ble Director, Head Office 
Chairman, Claims 
Committee

01713117940 info@niil.com.bd

4 Mr. Mohammad Azam  Hon’ble Director, Head Office 
Director & Chairman,

Executive Committee
01819321868 info@niil.com.bd

5 Mr. Syed Abrar Sarwar Hon’ble Director  Head Office  Director 0222332928-29 info@niil.com.bd

6 Barrister Faysal Ahmed Patwary   Hon’ble Director  Head Office  Director 0171307177 info@niil.com.bd
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7 Al-Haj Md. Mortuza Siddique Chowdhury  Hon’ble Director  Head Office  Director 01713199888 info@niil.com.bd

8 Mrs. Ferdousi Islam  Hon’ble Director  Head Office  Director 01713032028 info@niil.com.bd

9 Ms. Thamina Rahman    Hon’ble Director  Head Office  Director 9559077 - 7 9 info@niil.com.bd

10 Mrs. Naiyer Sultana Hon’ble Director  Head Office  Dirrector 0222332928-29 info@ngicl.com

11 Mrs. Umme Habiba Akhter Independent Director Head Office 
Chairman, 

Audit Committee
0222332928-29 info@niil.com.bd

12 Mrs Tasmin Saide Chowdhury Hon’ble Director  Head Office  Dirrector 0222332928-29 info@niil.com.bd

Page 2 of 9



µwgK 

b¤^i  
‡Pqvig¨vb/ cwiPvjK/Dc‡`óv/civgk©K/ Kg©KZ©vi bvg (Qwemn) Qwe c`we cÖavb Kvhv©jq/ kvLv Kvh©vjq  `vwqZ¡cÖvß kvLv / wefvM †gvevBj b¤^i B - †gBj wVKvbv

13 Mr.Ansarul Alam chowdhury Independent Director  Head Office 
Chairman, Nomination 
& Remuneration 
Committee

0222332928-29 info@niil.com.bd

14 Mr. Abdullah Jamil Matin Hon’ble Director  Head Office  Dirrector 0222332928-29 info@niil.com.bd

15 Chowdhury Golam Faruque Managing Director & CEO Head Office  01922531152 ceo@niil.com.bd

16 Mr. Sujit Kumar Dey FCA 
Deputy managing Director & 

CFO
Head Office  Finance & Accounts 01814307290 accounts@niil.com.bd

17 Mr. Mr. Golam Haider Chowdhury Deputy managing Director Head Office  Claims 01755591738 claim@niil.com.bd

18 Mr. Shamsuddin Ahmed Executive Vice President Head Office  Underwriting 01720044241 uwfire@niil.com.bd
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19 Mr. Md. Waliullah Sikder Sr. Vice President Head Office  Re-Insurance 01919395854 re-insu@niil.com.bd

20 Mr. M.H Galib
Vice President & Company 
Secretory

Head Office 
Adminstration & Borard 
Affairs

01919279817 admin@niil.com.bd

21 Mr. Md. Saifur Rahman Vice President Head Office 
Internal Audit & 
Compliance

01712294779 audit@niil.com.bd

22 Mr. Tofayel Ahmed Bhuyian Vice President Head Office  Information Technology  01920799928 info@niil.com.bd

23 Mrs. Fazilatun Nesa Rimi
Senior Assistant Vice 

President 
Head Office  Share 01711828063 share@niil.com.bd

24 Mr. Mohammad Osman Gani
Senior Assistant Vice 
President 

Head Office  Accounts 01552308285 accounts@niil.com.bd
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25 Mr. Mohammed Jahangir Alam Assistant Vice President Head Office 
Information Technology 
Detp.

01632498036 it@niil.com.bd

26 Mr. Biddut Kumar Samadder  Assistant Vice President Head Office  Accounts Dept. 01712704417 accounts@niil.com.bd

27 Mr. Md. Moniruzzaman Assistant Vice President Head Office  Accounts Dept. 01978412116 accounts@niil.com.bd

28 Mr.Md.Raihan Ferdous Deputy Managing Director  Agrabad Branch Branch In-Charge 01819321297 agrabad@niil.com.bd

29 Mr.Md.Mahbubul Haque  Deputy Managing Director  Motijheel Branch Branch In-Charge 01711107651 motijheel@niil.com.bd

30 Mr.Md.Mustafizur Rahman Deputy Managing Director  Mohakhali  Branch Branch In-Charge 01713038195 mohakhali@niil.com.bd
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31 Mr.Zahir Uddin Babur Deputy Managing Director 
Mogh Bazar 
Branch

Branch In-Charge 00173452819 moghbazar@niil.com.bd

32 Mr.Md.Lutful Alam Deputy Managing Director  Palton Branch Branch In-Charge 01711136580 paltan@niil.com.bd

33 Mr.Kazi Mizanur Rahman Deputy Managing Director BB Avenue Branch Branch In-Charge 01511850550 bbavenue@njil.com.b

34 Mr.Md.Abdul Haque Chowdhury Deputy Managing Director Khatungonj Branch Branch In-Charge 01817748474 khatungonj@niil.com.com

35 Mr.Mohammed Salim
Assistant Managing 
Director

Jubilee Road Branch In-Charge 01819385413 jubileeroad@niil.com.bd

36 Mr.Md.Rafiqul Islam
Assistant Managing 
Director

Local Office Branch In-Charge 01925769092 localoffice@niil.com.bd
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37 Mr.Md.Nazmul Huda
Senior Executuve Vice 
President

Dilkusha Branch Branch In-Charge 01911350774 dilkusha@niil.com.bd

38 Mr.Md.Azazul Islam
Senior Executuve Vice 
President

Hatkhola Branch Branch In-Charge 01819468690 hatkhola@niil.com.bd

39 Mr. Khokan Chandra Sarker  Executuve Vice President
Elephant Road 
Branch

Branch In-Charge 01718964799 elephant@niil.com.bd

40 Mr.Md.Shahidul Hoque  Executuve Vice President
Sk.Mujib Road 
Branch

Branch In-Charge 01716524778 ngicskmojib@niil.com.bd

41 Mrs. Nur Akther Begum  Executuve Vice President Rampura Branch Branch In-Charge 01818342006 rampura@niil.com.bd

42 Mr. Md Nazrul Islam Senior Vice President 
Shantinagar 
Branch

Branch In-Charge 01818342006 shantinagar@niil.com.bd

Page 7 of 9



µwgK 

b¤^i  
‡Pqvig¨vb/ cwiPvjK/Dc‡`óv/civgk©K/ Kg©KZ©vi bvg (Qwemn) Qwe c`we cÖavb Kvhv©jq/ kvLv Kvh©vjq  `vwqZ¡cÖvß kvLv / wefvM †gvevBj b¤^i B - †gBj wVKvbv

43 Mr.Babul Mitra Sr. Vice President Principal Branch Branch In-Charge 01912246526 principal@niil.com.bd

44 Mr.Shahadat Hossain Sr. Vice President Cumilla Branch Branch In-Charge 01711107137 comilla@niil.com.bd

45 Mr. Fahad Bin Hoque Sr. Vice President Kadamtoli Branch Branch In-Charge 01680474872 kadamtalibr@niil.com.bd

46 Mr.A.S.M.Sajjadul Islam Chowdhury Vice President Anderkilla Branch Branch In-Charge 01819179290 anderkilla@niil.com.bd

47 Mr.Md.Nazmul Karim
Senior Assistant Vice 
President 

Kawran Bazar 
Branch

Branch In-Charge 01819199170 kawranbazar@niil.com.bd

48 Mr.Md.Shakhawat Hossain Assistant Vice President Kakrail Branch Branch In-Charge 01913464031 kakrail@niil.com.bd
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49 Mr.Md.Mofizur  Rahman Assistant Vice President Imamgonj Branch Branch In-Charge 01871210100 imamgonj@niil.com.bd

50 Mr. Md. Mostafa Jamal Masud Assistant Vice President Agrabad Branch Underwriting  02-333314279 agrabad@niil.com.bd

51 Mr. Md. Shasul Alam Jt. Assistant Vice President Gazipur Branch Branch In-Charge 01711317698 gazipur@niil.com.bd

52 Mr. Md. Mohiuddin Assistant Manager
Narayangonj 
Branch

Branch In-Charge 01816338372 nrgonj@niil.com.bd
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